OP \$340.00 5703722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		05/28/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Logic, Inc.	
Street Address: 10813 S. River Front Parkway		
Internal Address: Suite 300		
City: South Jordan		
State/Country: UTAH		
Postal Code:	84095	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5703722	REAL TIME. REAL DECISIONS. REAL RESULTS.	
Registration Number:	5692189	CENTRAL LOGIC DATA INTELLIGENCE	
Registration Number:	5351717	CENTRAL LOGIC ADVANCED REPORTING	
Registration Number:	5240054	CENTRAL LOGIC TRANSFER CENTER	
Registration Number:	5240053	CENTRAL LOGIC ON CALL SCHEDULING	
Registration Number:	5240052	CENTRAL LOGIC PATIENT CONNECT	
Registration Number:	5199179	CENTRAL LOGIC	
Serial Number:	88325550	PATIENT CARE ORCHESTRATION	
Serial Number:	88268365	RIGHT CARE. RIGHT LOCATION. WITHOUT DELA	
Serial Number:	88514963	ORCHESTRATE / NAVIGATE / ELEVATE	
Serial Number:	88494308	INTELIENT	
Serial Number:	88494307	NAVIA	
Registration Number:	5820880	RIGHT CARE. RIGHT PLACE. WITHOUT DELAY.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032912400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032912300

TRADEMARK REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0271

900551452

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Sabrina J. Danielson

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116335-0041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kester Spindler
SIGNATURE:	/Kester Spindler/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed Release of Security Interest Silicon Valley Bank Central Logic#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest Silicon Valley Bank Central Logic#page2.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest Silicon Valley Bank Central Logic#page3.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest Silicon Valley Bank Central Logic#page4.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest Silicon Valley Bank Central Logic#page5.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest Silicon Valley Bank Central Logic#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is made as of the 28th day of May, 2020, between CENTRAL LOGIC, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection with certain loan documents, Assignee and Assignor entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 13, 2018 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 13, 2018 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Agreement") for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignee to Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement and IP Agreement, Assignee granted Assignor, for the benefit of Assignor, a security interest in all of Assignee's Intellectual Property (as defined in the Loan Agreement), including the Copyrights identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and the Trademarks identified on Exhibit B attached hereto (the "Released Intellectual Property"), and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) such Intellectual Property to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has requested that Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to, release its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreements:

Assignor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property and Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Assignor understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Assignee with the United States Patent & Trademark Office or Copyright Office, as applicable.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property as of the date first set forth above.

"ASSIGNOR"

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Docusigned by:

Jordan Righerg

Name: Jordan Rigberg
Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

No.	Description	Registration Number	Application Number
1.	Central logic referral and transfer system	TX0006597563 (06/18/2007)	

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

No.	Description	Serial Number	Registration Number
1.	REAL TIME, REAL DECISIONS, REAL RESULTS.	87/185,588 (09/28/2016)	5,703,722 (03/19/2019)
2.	CENTRAL LOGIC DATA INTELLIGENCE	87/185,592 (09/28/2016)	5,692,189 (03/05/2019)
3.	CENTRAL LOGIC ADVANCED REPORTING	87/185,583 (09/28/2016)	5,351,717 (12/05/2017)
4.	CENTRAL LOGIC TRANSFER CENTER	87/185,599 (09/28/2016)	5,240,054 (07/11/2017)
5.	CENTRAL LOGIC ON CALL SCHEDULING	87/185,598 (09/28/2016)	5,240,053 (07/11/2017)
6.	CENTRAL LOGIC PATIENT CONNECT	87/185,596 (09/28/2016)	5,240,052 (07/11/2017)
7.	CENTRAL LOGIC	87/185,600 (09/28/2016)	5,199,179 (05/09/2017)

B-1

No.	Description	Serial Number	Registration Number
8.	PATIENT CARE ORCHESTRATION	88/325,550 (03/05/2019)	
9.	RIGHT CARE. RIGHT LOCATION. WITHOUT DELAY.	88/268,365 (01/19/2019)	
10.	ORCHESTRATE / NAVIGATE / ELEVATE	88/514,963 (07/15/2019)	
11.	INTELIENT	88/494,308 (06/28/2019)	
12.	NAVIA	88/494,307 (06/28/2019)	
13.	RIGHT CARE. RIGHT PLACE. WITHOUT DELAY.	88/264,517 (01/16/2019)	5,820,880 (07/30/2019)

B-2

DocuSign Envelope ID: B4D3A13E-19BA-447B-B452-832072158D5D

RECORDED: 05/29/2020